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What Do Universities Want to See When 
They Review Transcripts?

Start 
here



Rethinking the Transcript Together!
“Our transcripts reflect a rich learning journey—but they don’t always translate 
clearly in admissions.”

What I've done: 
● Built a detailed survey with the help of Universities
● Shared this survey with University Contacts

What we're doing today: 
● Comparing perspectives: what counselors know vs. 

what admissions officers say.
● Exploring how to better design transcripts to reflect our 

students' learning—and make that learning visible to 
readers across systems.



Differences in University Admissions Criteria

Liberal Arts 
College

Selective STEM 
University

Highly Selective 
University

Comprehensive 
University



What Matters Most to Admissions Readers?

Universities Say:
1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.
9.
10.
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Presenting Grades & GPA



Universities Say:
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Rigor vs. Detail – Finding the Balance



Reporting External/Transfer Grades



What Does the “Ideal” Transcript Look Like?

School Counselors Say:
1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.

Universities Say:
1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.
9.
10.



Rutgers
1. Clear Grading Scale 
Explanation
2. GPA in Local Scale (0–100)
3. GPA Conversion to 4.0 
Scale
4. Course Descriptions
5. Course Rigor Labels 
(Honors/AP/Advanced)
6. Curriculum Structure 
(Core/Electives)
7. Rank in Class
8. Standardized Test Scores 
(SAT, AP, TOEFL)
9. Extracurricular 
Activities/Awards
10. Graphical Elements (e.g., 
GPA Distribution Charts)

RIT
1. GPA in Local Scale (0–100)
2.Clear Grading Scale 
Explanation
3. Rank in Class
4. Standardized Test Scores 
(SAT, AP, TOEFL)
5. GPA Conversion to 4.0 
Scale
6. Course Descriptions
7. Course Rigor Labels 
(Honors/AP/Advanced)
8. Curriculum Structure 
(Core/Electives)
9. Extracurricular 
Activities/Awards
10. Graphical Elements (e.g., 
GPA Distribution Charts)

Bard
1. GPA in Local Scale (0–100)
2.Clear Grading Scale 
Explanation
3. Extracurricular 
Activities/Awards
4. Standardized Test Scores 
(SAT, AP, TOEFL)
5. Course Rigor Labels 
(Honors/AP/Advanced). 
6.GPA Conversion to 4.0 
Scale
7. Course Descriptions
8. Curriculum Structure 
(Core/Electives)
9. Rank in Class
10. Graphical Elements (e.g., 
GPA Distribution Charts)

St. Thomas
1. GPA Conversion to 4.0 

Scale
2. Course Rigor Labels 

(Honors/ AP/Advanced)
3. Curriculum Structure 

(Core/Electives)
4. Extracurriculars
5. Rank in Class
6. Standardized Test Scores 

(SAT, AP, TOEFL)***
7. Course Descriptions
8. Graphical Elements
9. GPA in Local Scale (0-

100)
10.Clear Grading Scale 

Explanation (ONLY 
relevant if I can’t convert 
it myself)



● “I love when I know what the highest grade received was as well as the class 
average.”

Direct from the Readers: Insights on Transcripts

● Organizing classes based on subject, so all math, science, humanities, are grouped 
together. It allows us to see how they are progressing and how their grades are for each 
subject area.

● Maybe an explanation of what math concepts they cover by the time they graduate would 
benefit students in their application process when applying to universities that aren't 
accustomed to the Brazilian national curriculum.

● Any context to help us determine a student's place within the class is very helpful!











What Would YOUR Ideal Transcript Include?

● What’s working in your current transcript?
● What needs to change?
● What would help students shine internationally?



Closing thoughts:

“What’s holding us back from innovating our transcripts?”

“How can we better align our documents with how students 
learn—and how universities evaluate?”



Thank You! 

“Every student has a story. A strong transcript ensures that 
story is not just told—but understood.”
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